HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO 20-_

Introduced by Council Member____

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A VOTING DELEGATE AND AN ALTERNATE VOTING DELEGATE AS HAYWARD'S REPRESENTATIVES TO THE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES 2020 ANNUAL CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward is a member of the League of California Cities and the League's Annual Conference is scheduled for October 7-9, 2020; and

WHEREAS, due to ongoing COVID-19 conditions, the League will hold a virtual conference and new procedures will be provided; and

WHEREAS, during the annual conference, the League membership considers and acts on resolutions that establish League policy; and

WHEREAS, to vote on behalf of the City of Hayward at the League's Annual Business Meeting, it is necessary to designate voting delegates and alternates prior to the Annual Conference in accordance with the League's bylaws; and

WHEREAS, currently Council Member Salinas is the City's delegate to the League of California Cities East Bay Division and Council Member Wahab is the City's alternate; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Halliday has expressed interest in attending the 2020 annual conference and is available to represent the Council's position on Legislative matters at the Annual Business Meeting.

	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward		
that	is hereby designated as the City's voting delegate and		
	is designated as the City's alternate voting delegate to the League		
of Calif	ornia Cities 2020 Annual Conference.		

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA,	, 20	20		
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:					
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:				
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
		ATTEST	: City Clerk of the City of Hayward		
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:				

City Attorney of the City of Hayward